ENGINEERING YOUR SUCCESS.



The challenge is to remove harmful condensate without losing valuable
compressed air. However, popular timed solenoid drains are often simply
set up and forgotten about. If the timing system is not adjusted to open
according to seasonal temperature and load variation, the drain will
either waste a significant amount of air in winter; or there could

be condensate carryover in summer, resulting in poor quality air.

This inefficient drainage process leads to costly compressed air leaks.
For example, typical air loss from a timed solenoid drain set to open

5 seconds every 10 minutes can equate to Tm3/hr. That uses approximately
0.10Kw of energy every hour, equating to as much as 873Kw per drain
per year, with an environmental impact equivalent to 463kg/CO,.




Guaranteed to retain all of the compressed air within the system, Parker
zero loss condensate drains provide a return on investment within 12 months.
Minimal maintenance and downtime, high efficiency, proven reliability and
longer operational life combine to ensure a lower total cost of ownership
compared to manual and timed drain solutions.



Whilst designed to work as an integral component of our
advanced air treatment systems, Parker OIL-X filters are
also a drop-in replacement for the OIL-X Plus, and are fully
retro-compatible with a wide range of drying equipment.

Zero compressed air loss

Validated filtration performance, meeting classifications
shown within 1S08573-1 compressed air standards

Low differential pressure

Low total cost of ownership with extended
equipment lifespan
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Designed for higher capacity condensate needs, they use internal sensors to
determine the exact moment to discharge condensate, resulting in a reduced
number of switching cycles — maximizing the service life of the drain valve.

Zero compressed air loss
Integrated strainer with alarm monitoring for increased process safety
Large discharge orifice minimizes the chance of blockages

Easy to install and service - no programming or calibration required










The Parker ES2000 oil/water separator is designed to keep you on the
right side of waste regulation. It's the most cost-effective solution —
ensuring full compliance through safe and efficient on-site oil disposal.

Environmentally friendly

Efficiently separates oil and water on-site and returns
up to 99.9% of the condensate to foul sewers

Large oil-absorbing pre-filter(s) protect carbon stage
from bulk contamination

Large carbon stage for increased contact time,
improving water quality and extending carbon life

Allows users to meet discharge regulations,
and to achieve 1S014001 certification

Rapid payback over conventional disposal methods

Easy to install, operate and maintain



All Parker float and level sensing drains are zero air loss.

Highly efficient drainage with minimal downtime for
a lower total cost of ownership.

Reliable drainage and disposal increases the
efficiency of the whole compressed air system.

The environmentally friendly ES2000 ensures
compliance with oil disposal regulations.




Discover how Parker’s
drainage and oil/water
separation solutions can
improve your system
efficiency for longer.



Parker Worldwide

Europe, Middle East, Africa

AE - United Arab Emirates,
Dubai

Tel: +971 4 8127100
parker.me@parker.com

AT - Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501-0
parker.austria@parker.com

AT - Eastern Europe, Wiener
Neustadt

Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900
parker.easteurope@parker.com

AZ - Azerbaijan, Baku
Tel: +994 50 2233 458
parker.azerbaijan@parker.com

BE/LU - Belgium, Nivelles
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900
parker.belgium@parker.com

BG - Bulgaria, Sofia
Tel: +359 2 980 1344
parker.bulgaria@parker.com

BY - Belarus, Minsk
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00
parker.poland@parker.com

CH - Switzerland, Etoy
Tel: +41 (0)21 821 87 00
parker.switzerland@parker.com

CZ - Czech Republic, Klecany
Tel: +420 284 083 111
parker.czechrepublic@parker.com

DE - Germany, Kaarst
Tel: +49 (0)2131 4016 0
parker.germany@parker.com

DK - Denmark, Ballerup
Tel: +45 43 56 04 00
parker.denmark@parker.com
ES - Spain, Madrid

Tel: +34 902 330 001
parker.spain@parker.com

Fl - Finland, Vantaa
Tel: +358 (0)20 753 2500
parker.finland@parker.com

FR - France, Contamine s/Arve
Tel: +33 (0)4 50 25 80 25
parker.france@parker.com

GR - Greece, Athens
Tel: +30 210 933 6450
parker.greece@parker.com

HU - Hungary, Budadrs
Tel: +36 23 885 470
parker.hungary@parker.com

IE - Ireland, Dublin
Tel: +353 (0)1 466 6370
parker.ireland@parker.com

IL - Israel
Tel: +39 02 45 19 21
parker.israel@parker.com

IT - Italy, Corsico (M)
Tel: +39 02 45 19 21
parker.italy@parker.com

KZ - Kazakhstan, Almaty
Tel: +7 7273 561 000
parker.easteurope@parker.com

NL - The Netherlands, Oldenzaal
Tel: +31 (0)541 585 000
parker.nl@parker.com

NO - Norway, Asker
Tel: +47 66 75 34 00
parker.norway@parker.com

PL - Poland, Warsaw
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00
parker.poland@parker.com

PT - Portugal
Tel: +351 22 999 7360
parker.portugal@parker.com

RO - Romania, Bucharest
Tel: +40 21 252 1382
parker.romania@parker.com

RU - Russia, Moscow
Tel: +7 495 645-2156
parker.russia@parker.com

SE - Sweden, Spanga
Tel: +46 (0)8 59 79 50 00
parker.sweden@parker.com

SK - Slovakia, Banska Bystrica
Tel: +421 484 162 252
parker.slovakia@parker.com

SL - Slovenia, Novo Mesto
Tel: +386 7 337 6650
parker.slovenia@parker.com

TR - Turkey, Istanbul
Tel: +90 216 4997081
parker.turkey@parker.com

UA - Ukraine, Kiev
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00
parker.poland@parker.com

UK - United Kingdom, Warwick
Tel: +44 (0)1926 317 878
parker.uk@parker.com

ZA - South Africa, Kempton Park
Tel: +27 (0)11 961 0700
parker.southafrica@parker.com

North America

CA - Canada, Milton, Ontario
Tel: +1 905 693 3000

US - USA, Cleveland
Tel: +1 216 896 3000

Asia Pacific

AU - Australia, Castle Hill
Tel: +61 (0)2-9634 7777

CN - China, Shanghai
Tel: +86 21 2899 5000

HK - Hong Kong
Tel: +852 2428 8008

IN - India, Mumbai
Tel: +91 22 6513 7081-85

JP - Japan, Tokyo
Tel: +81 (0)3 6408 3901

KR - South Korea, Seoul
Tel: +82 2 559 0400

MY - Malaysia, Shah Alam
Tel: +60 3 7849 0800

NZ - New Zealand, Mt Wellington
Tel: +64 9 574 1744

SG - Singapore
Tel: +65 6887 6300

TH - Thailand, Bangkok
Tel: +662 186 7000

TW - Taiwan, Taipei
Tel: +886 2 2298 8987

South America

AR - Argentina, Buenos Aires
Tel: +54 3327 44 4129

BR - Brazil, Sao Jose dos Campos
Tel: +55 800 727 5374

CL - Chile, Santiago
Tel: +56 2 623 1216

MX - Mexico, Toluca
Tel: +52 72 2275 4200

European Product Information Centre

Free phone: 00 800 27 27 5374

(from AT, BE, CH, CZ, DE, DK, EE, ES, FI,
FR, IE, IL, IS, IT, LU, MT, NL, NO, PL, PT, RU,
SE, SK, UK, ZA)
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EMEA Product Information Centre

Free phone: 00 800 27 27 5374

BROCONDENSATE-00-EN

(from AT, BE, CH, CZ, DE, DK, EE, ES, FI, FR, IE, IL,
IS, IT, LU, MT, NL, NO, PL, PT, RU, SE, SK, UK, ZA)

US Product Information Centre

Toll-free number: 1-800-27 27 537

www.parker.com/gsfe

Your local authorized Parker distributor



